
SAPL Interclub - Round  3 30 Nov 2025 at  Novar Gardens

Club Team

Adelaide Hills AHP Anne Lucas, Bruce Lucas & Ian McSkimming
AHP Deb Coleman, Neil Maslin & Terence Moiola
AHP Heather Davies, Greg Anderson & Ralph Foster
AHP Jenny Luesby, Alan Luesby & Ross Coleman
AHP Kathy Gepp, Binh Ngo & Anthony Pietsch
AHP Mick Phillips, Vic Manley & Mal Bedson
AHP Mike Read, Peter Davies & Brian Tuckfield

Club de Petanque CPA Fran Alexander, Axel Monneron & Stephen Muecke
d'Adelaide CPA Jean May, Louis Oltarczy & Jean-Paul Bouyer

CPA Patricia Esteve, Rafael Esteve & Kenny May
CPA Rada Pierre, Tina Stockley & Lionel Pujol
CPA Sandy Shaw, Bruce Marcus & Allan Johnston
CPA Shane McDougal, Richard Webb & Rob DeConno
CPA Val Sherlock, Terry Crawford & Ludgero Rego

Eastern Suburbs ESP George Lainas, Arwed Turon & Nathan James
ESP Ha Nguyen, Van Nguyen & Alexi Alexi
ESP Sandy Tilburgs, Dee Greenslade & Shelley Li
ESP Tory McBride, Dave Ward & Ray Drummond

Feral Aussie Boulistes FAB Rae Grierson, Ashley Rains & John Nowland
Gawler GP Helen Hill, Colin Hill & Michael Bullock

GP Lorraine Hautop, Rosemary Naylor & Ted Jones
GP Mark Reardon, Garry Hall & David Willis

Novar Gardens NGP Kendy Attenborough, Lyn Barrington & Gary Hosie
NGP Miriam Peik, Roland Peik & Iliano Puccini
NGP Selina Dally, Ned Dally & Jonathan Giddings

Prospect PP Annie Ryan, Peter Bennett & Phil Smith
PP David Crabtree, Graham Kenner & Richard Huntley
PP Denise Steinborn, Heike Whitehorn & John Whitehorn
PP Jan Parkinson, Caroline Cameron & Lee Caldwell
PP Janet Jenkin, Michael Frodyma & Martin Verdonk
PP Maureen McLuckie, David Jones & Richard Voskamp
PP Melissa Scott, Gavin Scott & Brett Williams



SAPL Interclub - Round  3

Pool A

30 Nov 2025

Pool A

at  Novar Gardens

Club Game 1 Game 2 Game 3

PP Melissa, Gavin & Brett 11 Melissa, Gavin & Brett 11 Melissa, Gavin & Brett 3

AHP Mick, Vic & Mal 2 George, Arwed & Nathan 8 Mike, Peter & Brian 11

CPA Fran, Axel & Stephen 5 Rae, Ashley & John 3 Rae, Ashley & John 11

ESP George, Arwed & Nathan 11 Mike, Peter & Brian 11 Mick, Vic & Mal 7

FAB Rae, Ashley & John 11 Mick, Vic & Mal 11 George, Arwed & Nathan 1

GP Mark, Garry & David 1 Fran, Axel & Stephen 4 David, Graham & Richard 11

AHP Mike, Peter & Brian 11 Mark, Garry & David 8 Fran, Axel & Stephen 9

PP David, Graham & Richard 3 David, Graham & Richard 11 Mark, Garry & David 11

GP Lorraine, Rosemary & Ted 2 Patricia, Rafael & Kenny 6 Deb, Neil & Terence 4

CPA Patricia, Rafael & Kenny 11 Deb, Neil & Terence 11 Ha, Van & Alexi 11

PP Annie, Peter & Phil 1 Selina, Ned & Jonathan 6 Selina, Ned & Jonathan 11

AHP Deb, Neil & Terence 11 Ha, Van & Alexi 11 Annie, Peter & Phil 9

PP Denise, Heike & John 3 Lorraine, Rosemary & Ted 6 Patricia, Rafael & Kenny 11

NGP Selina, Ned & Jonathan 11 Annie, Peter & Phil 11 Denise, Heike & John 2

CPA Rada, Tina & Lionel 1 Denise, Heike & John 11 Lorraine, Rosemary & Ted 5

ESP Ha, Van & Alexi 11 Rada, Tina & Lionel 2 Rada, Tina & Lionel 11
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SAPL Interclub - Round  3

Pool B

30 Nov 2025

Pool B

at  Novar Gardens

Club Game 1 Game 2 Game 3

AHP Kathy, Binh & Anthony 11 Kathy, Binh & Anthony 11 Kathy, Binh & Anthony 11

PP Jan, Caroline & Lee 8 Miriam, Roland & Iliano 4 Sandy, Dee & Shelley 7

CPA Shane, Richard & Rob 10 Maureen, David & Richard 9 Maureen, David & Richard 8

NGP Miriam, Roland & Iliano 11 Sandy, Dee & Shelley 11 Shane, Richard & Rob 11

PP Maureen, David & Richard 11 Jan, Caroline & Lee 0 Miriam, Roland & Iliano 4

AHP Anne, Bruce & Ian 5 Shane, Richard & Rob 11 Jean, Louis & Jean-Paul 11

CPA Jean, Louis & Jean-Paul 10 Anne, Bruce & Ian 4 Jan, Caroline & Lee 2

ESP Sandy, Dee & Shelley 11 Jean, Louis & Jean-Paul 11 Anne, Bruce & Ian 11

AHP Heather, Greg & Ralph 7 Sandy, Bruce & Allan 11 Sandy, Bruce & Allan 0

CPA Sandy, Bruce & Allan 11 Helen, Colin & Michael 6 Tory, Dave & Ray 11

CPA Val, Terry & Ludgero 1 Tory, Dave & Ray 11 Janet, Michael & Martin 11

GP Helen, Colin & Michael 11 Janet, Michael & Martin 6 Heather, Greg & Ralph 6

NGP Kendy, Lyn & Gary 6 Heather, Greg & Ralph 11 Helen, Colin & Michael 4

ESP Tory, Dave & Ray 11 Val, Terry & Ludgero 7 Jenny, Alan & Ross 11

PP Janet, Michael & Martin 11 Kendy, Lyn & Gary 5 Val, Terry & Ludgero 11

AHP Jenny, Alan & Ross 7 Jenny, Alan & Ross 11 Kendy, Lyn & Gary 3
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Preliminary Rounds

Games Points

v v v won + - Net

1 Melissa, Gavin & Brett PP 2 11 2 4 11 8 7 3 11 2 25 21 +4 A 8
2 Mick, Vic & Mal AHP 1 2 11 3 11 4 5 7 11 1 20 26 -6 A 9
3 Fran, Axel & Stephen CPA 4 5 11 2 4 11 6 9 11 0 18 33 -15 A 15
4 George, Arwed & Nathan ESP 3 11 5 1 8 11 8 1 11 1 20 27 -7 A 11
5 Rae, Ashley & John FAB 6 11 1 7 3 11 2 11 7 2 25 19 +6 A 5
6 Mark, Garry & David GP 5 1 11 8 8 11 3 11 9 1 20 31 -11 A 13
7 Mike, Peter & Brian AHP 8 11 3 5 11 3 1 11 3 3 33 9 +24 A 1
8 David, Graham & Richard PP 7 3 11 6 11 8 4 11 1 2 25 20 +5 A 7
9 Lorraine, Rosemary & Ted GP 10 2 11 11 6 11 15 5 11 0 13 33 -20 A 16
10 Patricia, Rafael & Kenny CPA 9 11 2 12 6 11 13 11 2 2 28 15 +13 A 3
11 Annie, Peter & Phil PP 12 1 11 9 11 6 14 9 11 1 21 28 -7 A 10
12 Deb, Neil & Terence AHP 11 11 1 10 11 6 16 4 11 2 26 18 +8 A 4
13 Denise, Heike & John PP 14 3 11 15 11 2 10 2 11 1 16 24 -8 A 12
14 Selina, Ned & Jonathan NGP 13 11 3 16 6 11 11 11 9 2 28 23 +5 A 6
15 Rada, Tina & Lionel CPA 16 1 11 13 2 11 9 11 5 1 14 27 -13 A 14
16 Ha, Van & Alexi ESP 15 11 1 14 11 6 12 11 4 3 33 11 +22 A 2

17 Kathy, Binh & Anthony AHP 18 11 8 20 11 4 24 11 7 3 33 19 +14 B 2
18 Jan, Caroline & Lee PP 17 8 11 19 0 11 22 2 11 0 10 33 -23 B 16
19 Shane, Richard & Rob CPA 20 10 11 18 11 0 21 11 8 2 32 19 +13 B 4
20 Miriam, Roland & Iliano NGP 19 11 10 17 4 11 23 4 11 1 19 32 -13 B 14
21 Maureen, David & Richard PP 22 11 5 24 9 11 19 8 11 1 28 27 +1 B 9
22 Anne, Bruce & Ian AHP 21 5 11 23 4 11 18 11 2 1 20 24 -4 B 11
23 Jean, Louis & Jean-Paul CPA 24 10 11 22 11 4 20 11 4 2 32 19 +13 B 3
24 Sandy, Dee & Shelley ESP 23 11 10 21 11 9 17 7 11 2 29 30 -1 B 7
25 Heather, Greg & Ralph AHP 26 7 11 27 11 7 31 6 11 1 24 29 -5 B 12
26 Sandy, Bruce & Allan CPA 25 11 7 28 11 6 30 0 11 2 22 24 -2 B 8
27 Val, Terry & Ludgero CPA 28 1 11 25 7 11 29 11 3 1 19 25 -6 B 13
28 Helen, Colin & Michael GP 27 11 1 26 6 11 32 4 11 1 21 23 -2 B 10
29 Kendy, Lyn & Gary NGP 30 6 11 32 5 11 27 3 11 0 14 33 -19 B 15
30 Tory, Dave & Ray ESP 29 11 6 31 11 6 26 11 0 3 33 12 +21 B 1
31 Janet, Michael & Martin PP 32 11 7 30 6 11 25 11 6 2 28 24 +4 B 6
32 Jenny, Alan & Ross AHP 31 7 11 29 11 5 28 11 4 2 29 20 +9 B 5

Prelim

score… score… score… Rank

Game 3
Team Club

Game 1 Game 2

Interclub Rd 3.  30 / 11 / 2025



Game 4 Game 5      Final Rankings Club Pts

A1 Mike, Peter & Brian 13 Mike, Peter & Brian 5 1 Ha, Van & Alexi ESP 30
B1 Tory, Dave & Ray 3 Ha, Van & Alexi 13 2 Tory, Dave & Ray ESP 24

A2 Ha, Van & Alexi 13 Tory, Dave & Ray 13 3 Mike, Peter & Brian AHP 21
B2 Kathy, Binh & Anthony 6 Jean, Louis & Jean-Paul 7 4 Deb, Neil & Terence AHP 18

A3 Patricia, Rafael & Kenny 11 Kathy, Binh & Anthony 10 5 Selina, Ned & Jonathan NGP 18
B3 Jean, Louis & Jean-Paul 13 Deb, Neil & Terence 13 6 Melissa, Gavin & Brett PP 15

A4 Deb, Neil & Terence 13 Jenny, Alan & Ross 4 7 Jean, Louis & Jean-Paul CPA 15
B4 Shane, Richard & Rob 9 Selina, Ned & Jonathan 13 8 Kathy, Binh & Anthony AHP 12

A5 Rae, Ashley & John 5 David, Graham & Richard 4 9 Jenny, Alan & Ross AHP 12
B5 Jenny, Alan & Ross 13 Melissa, Gavin & Brett 13 10 Patricia, Rafael & Kenny CPA 12

A6 Selina, Ned & Jonathan 13 Patricia, Rafael & Kenny 13 11 David, Graham & Richard PP 9
B6 Janet, Michael & Martin 6 Shane, Richard & Rob 6 12 Rae, Ashley & John FAB 9

A7 David, Graham & Richard 13 Rae, Ashley & John 13 13 Maureen, David & Richard PP 9
B7 Sandy, Dee & Shelley 11 Janet, Michael & Martin 5 14 Annie, Peter & Phil PP 9

A8 Melissa, Gavin & Brett 13 Sandy, Dee & Shelley 6 15 George, Arwed & Nathan ESP 6
B8 Sandy, Bruce & Allan 4 Maureen, David & Richard 13 16 Shane, Richard & Rob CPA 6

A9 Mick, Vic & Mal 5 Sandy, Bruce & Allan 10 17 Miriam, Roland & Iliano NGP 6
B9 Maureen, David & Richard 13 Annie, Peter & Phil 13 18 Janet, Michael & Martin PP 6

A10 Annie, Peter & Phil 13 George, Arwed & Nathan 13 19 Sandy, Dee & Shelley ESP 3
B10 Helen, Colin & Michael 7 Heather, Greg & Ralph 5 20 Sandy, Bruce & Allan CPA 3

A11 George, Arwed & Nathan 13 Val, Terry & Ludgero 1 21 Heather, Greg & Ralph AHP 3
B11 Anne, Bruce & Ian 2 Miriam, Roland & Iliano 13 22 Mick, Vic & Mal AHP 3

A12 Denise, Heike & John 0 Mick, Vic & Mal 13 23 Val, Terry & Ludgero CPA -
B12 Heather, Greg & Ralph 13 Helen, Colin & Michael 8 24 Anne, Bruce & Ian AHP -

A13 Mark, Garry & David 12 Anne, Bruce & Ian 13 25 Mark, Garry & David GP -
B13 Val, Terry & Ludgero 13 Denise, Heike & John 5 26 Rada, Tina & Lionel CPA -

A14 Rada, Tina & Lionel 7 Mark, Garry & David 13 27 Helen, Colin & Michael GP -
B14 Miriam, Roland & Iliano 13 Fran, Axel & Stephen 5 28 Denise, Heike & John PP -

A15 Fran, Axel & Stephen 13 Rada, Tina & Lionel 13 29 Fran, Axel & Stephen CPA -
B15 Kendy, Lyn & Gary 10 Lorraine, Rosemary & Ted 1 30 Jan, Caroline & Lee PP -

A16 Lorraine, Rosemary & Ted 13 Kendy, Lyn & Gary 1 31 Lorraine, Rosemary & Ted GP -
B16 Jan, Caroline & Lee 4 Jan, Caroline & Lee 13 32 Kendy, Lyn & Gary NGP -
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Interclub Rd 3.  30 / 11 / 2025


